We have extended the forecasts for the Corporate & Other segment by two years in order to be
consistent with the other extrapolations carried out37, thus obtaining a terminal value representative
of a structural cost considered as normative for the Group.

Discount rate

The discount rate used for the Corporate & Other segment corresponds to the Company's discount
rate of 9.23%.

37 The longer extrapolation for the DVD Services segment is due to the particular situation of this business.

Fairness opinion April 4, 2022

FINEXSI EXPERT ET CONSEIL FINANCIER

 Choisissez un élément. 55

Result of the method

The sensitivities of the enterprise value of the Corporate & Other activity, according to this method,
based on  a combined change in the discount rate (from −0.50 points to +0.50 points) and in the
perpetual growth rate (from −0.25 points to +0.25 points), are presented below.

Table 12 - Valuation of Corporate & Other (in €M)

Source: FINEXSI analysis

The valuation of the Corporate & Other activity, using the DCF criterion and the assumptions

described above, is in the range of −€693 million to −€606 million with a central value of

−€647 million.

(647) 8,23% 8,73% 9,23% 9,73% 10,23%

2,25% (800) (738) (686) (640) (600)

2,00% (772) (715) (666) (623) (585)

1,75% (747) (693) (647) (606) (571)

1,50% (723) (673) (629) (591) (557)

1,25% (701) (654) (613) (577) (545)

WACC (%)

P
G

R
 (

%
)

Fairness opinion April 4, 2022

FINEXSI EXPERT ET CONSEIL FINANCIER

 Choisissez un élément. 56

6.7.6 Calculating the overall value via the sum-of-the-parts method

On the basis of the work described above, we present below the results of the cash flow approach
and the enterprise value of the Group, as well as its equity value after deduction of its debt (cf.6.2.2).

Table 13 - Valuation of TECHNICOLOR

Source: FINEXSI analysis

Technicolor Equity Value (€M) Min Central Max

+ TCS segment 1 427 1 525 1 636

+ Connected Home segment 631 674 722

+ DVD Services segment 200 208 218

+ Corporate & Ohers (606) (647) (693)